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Foodgrains Enquiry Committee

Shri Shree Narayan Dax
Shri Radha Raman:

| Shri Bibhuti Mishra:
Shri 8. M.Baaerjee

Shri P.

Shri Sanganna:

{ Shri A. 8. Saigal:
Shrl'l‘mnmn!

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the report of the Foodgrains Enquiry Committee has been received;

(b) if s0, whether it has been considered by Government;
(c) whether the opinions of the variows State Governments were asked for;

(d) the nature of replies received;
snd

(e) whether Government have fina-Used their decision with regard to recommendations made end on the general question of prices of foodgrains?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A, P, Jain): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (e). The report is under consideration. The State Governments will be consulted where mnecessary before taking final decisioms.

Caml Water Charges

{ Bhrl D. C. Sharma:

| S8ardar Iqbal Singh:
Shri Anirudh Sinka:
Shri BishWwanath Roy:
Shrl Hem Raj:

LShrl Padam Dev:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1157 on the 26th August, 1957 and state:

(a) whether the Government of India have since received any communication from the Pakistan Govemnment regarding the payment of canal water dues; and

(b) if not, whether any further action has been taken by the Government?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation angd Power (Shri Hathi): (a) A reply from the Government of Pakistan in regard to the payment of disputed charges is still awaited.

As regards ‘undisputed’ charges, these have been peid, almost in full, upto the gquarter ending the 30th
September, 1957.

(b) The Government of Pakistan have beea reminded
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